

GR-256/15

Order dated:- 15.07.2023

This day is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 15.03.2023.

All the (03) accused persons are absent by petition praying for time.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Defacto-complainant files hazira.

Regular Ld. A.P.P. is on leave.

Fix 02/09/2023 for hearing of the petition dated 15.03.2023.

Accused person on bail is as before.

D & C

C.J.M.

Jhargram

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Jhargram